Association, as Trustee for LB-Ranch 
Series V Trust by Assignment of 
Security Deed recorded on June 14, 
2023 in Deed Book 01029, Page 
00516, Meriwether County, Georgia 
Records, conveying the after-
described property to secure a Note 
in the original principal amount of 
Fifty-Four Thousand Three Hundred 
Fifty-Five And 22/100 Dollars 
($54,355.22), with interest thereon 
as set forth therein, there will be sold 
at public outcry to the highest bidder 
for cash before the courthouse door 
of Meriwether County, Georgia, with-
in the legal hours of sale on March 
4, 2025 the following described prop-